

### Florida Department of

# **Environmental Protection**

### **Hazardous Waste Inspection Report**

**FACILITY INFORMATION:** 

Facility Name: Secure Waste Disposal Inc

On-Site Inspection Start Date: 11/18/2021 On-Site Inspection End Date: 11/18/2021

**ME ID#**: 82766 **EPA ID#**: FLR000143313

Facility Street Address: 6357 All American Blvd, Orlando, Florida 32810

Contact Mailing Address: PO Box 550569, Houston, Texas 77255

County Name: Orange Contact Phone: (713) 205-7233

**NOTIFIED AS:** 

**VSQG** 

WASTE ACTIVITIES:
Generator: CLOSED

**INSPECTION TYPE:** 

Site Visit Inspection for Closed Facility

**INSPECTION PARTICIPANTS:** 

Principal Inspector: Michael Eckoff, Inspector

Other Participants: N/A

**LATITUDE / LONGITUDE:** Lat 28° 36' 59.44" / Long 81° 25' 2.68"

NAIC: 562920 - Materials Recovery Facilities

TYPE OF OWNERSHIP: Private

#### Introduction:

On November 18, 2021, Michael Eckoff, Florida Department of Environmental Protection, conducted a site visit of Secure Waste Disposal Inc for compliance with state and federal hazardous waste regulations. The facility is no longer in operation at this location. The site is now occupied by Orlando Dog Training Club.

#### **Conclusion:**

As the notification information for this facility is no longer valid, the facility is considered closed at this location.

Inspection Date: 11/18/2021

# 1.0: Pre-Inspection Checklist

### Requirements:

The requirements listed in this section provide an opportunity for the Department's inspector to indicate the conditions found at the time of the inspection. A "Not Ok" response to a requirement indicates either a potential violation of the corresponding rule or an area of concern that requires more attention. Both potential violations and areas of concern are discussed further at the end of this inspection report.

Note: Checklist items with shaded boxes are for informational purposes only.

	Item No.	Pre-Inspection Review	Yes	No	N/A
ſ	1.1	Has the facility notified with correct status? 262.18(a)			1
	1.2	Has the facility notified of change of status? 62-730.150(2)(b)			1
	1.3	Did the facility conduct a waste determination on all wastes generated? 262.11			1

# Secure Waste Disposal Inc Inspection Report

Inspection Date: 11/18/2021

### Signed:

A hazardous waste compliance inspection was conducted on this date, to determine your facility's compliance with applicable portions of Chapters 403 & 376, F.S., and Chapters 62-710, 62-730, 62-737 & 62 -740 Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). Portions of the United States Environmental Protection Agency's Title 40 Code of Federal Regulations (C.F.R.) 260 - 279 have been adopted by reference in the state rules under Chapters 62-730 and 62-710, F.A.C

Michael Ecko	ff	Inspector Principal Investigator Title			
Principal Inv	estigator Name				
Michel Edolf		DEP	12/10/2021		
Principal Inv	estigator Signature	Organization	Date		
N/A					
Representati	ve Name				
	nitting to the accuracy of any o	epresentative only acknowledges receipt of the fitness identified by the Department as "P			
Report Appro	overs:				
Approver:	Viviana Useche	Inspection Approval Date:	12/13/2021		